Frequency (MHz) Frequency (MHz)

Frequency (MHz)

NDA/JunoN RH flux density

30
25
20
15
10 3 o e L SR O e B R v 8 5 g
14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8 15.0
Day 20190920 (h)
NDA/JunoN LH flux density

35
30
25
20
15
10

14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8 15.0
Day 20190920 (h)

Circular Polarization (RH<0, LH>0)

14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8 15.0
Day 20190920 (h)



